CH \$40.00 042223 60758(

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PULSE ApS	Name: EPCOS PTE LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 11, 2013 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address:
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,867 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN, Reg. #27,297	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20005	
Phone Number: 202-906-8680 Fax Number: Email Address:	Deposit Account Number <u>04-2223</u> Authorized User Name <u>Richard Tushin</u>
9. Signature:	6/6/2013
Signaturé—— RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EHF-Ref.: P2009,0356 US 01 / P2009,0428 US N

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pulse ApS, a Danish corporation doing business at ROSKILDE, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent application 08/981,714 (now patent No. 6,075,867), and the inventions therein described.

AND WHEREAS, EPCOS PTE LTD, an Singaporian corporation who have their principal place of business at 166 Kallang Way, Singapore 349249 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the acquiring the entire interest in the above-mentioned U.S. application.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Pulse ApS has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said EPCOS PTE LTD, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in US, patent application 08/981,714 and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patents;

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said, EPCOS PTE LTD, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been or may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Pulse ApS, had this assignment and sale not been made

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

For the conveying party:

by:

Date: April 11, 2013

for Pulse ApS / Position within the company; Christian Nielsen, CFO

For the receiving party:

by: Lieu Pon Tom

Date: 25 04 2013

for: EPCOS PTE LTD / Position within the company:

CF-0

PATENT

REEL: 030620 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 06/07/2013